



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7857/2024 & CM APPL. 32504/2024**

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Arun
Panwar, Advocate along with SI
Satender, Licensing Unit, Delhi
Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment in the matter.
2. List on 07.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 30, 2024

hsk