



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7857/2024**

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr.
Rajat Gava, Mr. Vishal Singh and Mr.
Tanpreet Gulati, Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Arun
Panwar and Mr. Rishabh Srivastava,
Advocates along with SI Satinder
Sharma, Licensing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

31.05.2024

%

CM APPL. 34743/2024

List on 07.08.2024.

Liberty is granted to the Petitioner to file an application for
preponement of hearing, if need so arises.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 31, 2024

Rahul