



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7857/2024, CM APPL. 32504/2024 & CM APPL. 34743/2024**

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr. Vishal
Singh and Mr. Tanpreet Gulati,
Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
SC (Civil) for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 12th August, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/ab