



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7857/2024 & CM APPL. 32504/2024**

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Sapra, Mr. Vishal Singh and
Mr. Aviral Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Respondent

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.09.2024

%

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed. It is directed that the Respondent must positively file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

2. Renotify on 22nd January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

as