



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7857/2024 and CM APPL.32504/2024

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Sapara and Mr. Aviral
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICERespondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil), Ms.
Rima Rao, Ms. Palak Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file a counter-affidavit to the amended writ petition. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List on 15.05.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/cl