



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7857/2024, CM APPL. 32504/2024
CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Sapara and Mr." Aviral
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICERespondent
Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil), Ms.
Rima Rao, Ms. Palak Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
15.05.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 19.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 15, 2025/uk

.