



\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 7857/2024 and CM APPL.32504/2024

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Sapra and Mr. Aviral  
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**05.12.2025**

%

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 21.01.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**DECEMBER 5, 2025/cl**