



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7857/2024 and CM APPL. 32504/2024**

CJ INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aviral Tripathi and Mr. Vanshay
Kaul, Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICERespondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman, SPC with Mr. Vaibhav
Sood Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands adjourned till 23.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

Nc/ ksr